
Government of Meghalaya 

Office of the Executive Engineer (PHE) 

Electrical Division 

Khimusniang Jowai – 793150 

Email Id – phe.jowelectrical@gmail.com 

 
 

No. EE/PHE/Elect/JWI/TB-492/2024-25/1949                                                  Dated Jowai, the 11th September, 2024. 
 

 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

 

 

Sealed Tender affixing non-refundable court Fee stamp of value as indicated below against each item of work 

eventually to be drawn in PWD F-2 form, is hereby invited from registered Class-I Contractors of the Department, 

Class II Contractors of Electrical Circle, Shillong and Class III Contractors of Electrical Division, Jowai having sound 

financial capability for the following works which will be received upto 15:00 Hrs. of 26-09-2024 in the office of the 

undersigned.  
 

The tender received, shall be opened on the same date and hour in the presence of the Tenderers or their 

Authorized Agent who would like to be present.  
 

 The detailed Tender Notice may be obtained from the Office of the undersigned on all working days upto 

15:00 Hrs. of 25-09-2024 on payment of the cost of the tender papers as quoted below. Tender shall not be sold to 

Non-Tribal contractor who does not have trading license. 

  It is compulsory for the firms/contractors other than the Schedule Tribe Residents of United Khasi-Jaintia 

Hills Area, while submitting tenders should have a valid trading license at the time of submission of Tenders. 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Work 

Approximate 

Value of 

Work (₹) 

Value of 

Court Fee 

Stamp (₹) 

Cost of 

Tender 

Paper (₹) 

Time 

of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-1) 

Name of Schools:-  

1. ST. Claret LPS, Pasyih. 

2. ST. Claret Mission UPS, Pasyih. 

3. Radep Mooshrot LPS, Mooshrot. 

4. Nongbah Govt UPS, Nangbah. 

5. Nangbah Pres. Govt. LPS, Nangbah. 

4,87,500.00 200.00 200.00 1 Month. 

2. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-2) 

Name of Schools:-  

1. Jehova Jireh LPS-Raliang, Raliang. 

2. Donbosco Raliang LPS, Raliang. 

3. Rtiang Govt. LPS, Rtiang. 

4. Lummuchai LPS, SSA, Shangpung Pohshnong. 

4,87,500.00 200.00 200.00 1 Month. 

3. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-3) 

Name of Schools:- 

1. Lumpyrtuh UPS SSA Mihmyntdu, Mihmyntdu. 

2. Mihmyntdu RC Eve SSA UPS, Mihmyntdu. 

3. Mihmyntdu Lumpyrdi Govt. LPS, Mihmyntdu. 

4. Lumshyrmit LPS, Mihmyntdu. 

5. Mihmyntdu Lumchyrmang Govt. LPS, Mihmyntdu. 

6. Thadlaboh Presbyterian UPS, Ladthalaboh. 

5,85,000.00 300.00 300.00 1 Month. 

4. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-4) 

Name of Schools:- 

1. Sohmynting Khliehmynsait Govt. LPS, 

Sohmynting. 

97,500.00 200.00 200.00 1 Month. 

  

mailto:phe.jowelectrical@gmail.com


1 2 3 4 5 6 

5. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-5) 

Name of Schools:- 

1. Moodymmai Nein Govt. LPS, Moodymmai. 

2. Lumjingshai LPS, Moodymmai. 

3. Corner Stone LPS, Wahiajer. 

4. Wahiajer Maya Club LPS, Wahiajer. 

3,90,000.00 200.00 200.00 1 Month. 

6. Providing Safe Drinking Water Supply to Schools. (Group-6) 

Name of Schools:- 

1. Church of God UPS, Ummulong. 

2. Presbyterian UPS, Ummulong. 

3. RCUPS Ummulong, Ummulong. 

4. Lummynso UPS, Ummulong. 

5. Mooshyllong LPS, Mookyndur. 

6. Kyntiew Shaphrang RCLPS, Phlongingkhaw. 

5,85,000.00 300.00 300.00 1 Month. 

 

 

Executive Engineer (PHE) 

Electrical Division 

Jowai. 
 

 

Memo No. EE/PHE/Elect/JWI/TB-492/2024-25/1949-A                          Dated Jowai, the 11th September, 2024. 

 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer (PHE), Zone - I, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information. 

3. The D.I.P.R. Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information along with two copies of the above notice 

with a request to arrange Publication of the Tender Notice in one local and one English newspaper.  

Bills to be forwarded to the office of The Undersigned for making payment. 

4. The Publisher, Meghalaya Gazette, Shillong with a request to arrange Publication of the same in two 

consecutive issues of the Meghalaya Gazette. 

5. The S.I.O NIC for information with a request to publish the same in Meghalaya Website. Soft copies 

of the notice in PDF File are sending herewith. 

6. The Superintending Engineer (PHE), Electrical Circle, Shillong for favour of information. 

7. The Executive Engineer (PHE), Electrical Division, Mawphlang/Shillong for information and wide 

circulation. 

8. The Sub-Divisional Officer (PHE), Electrical Sub-Division, Jowai/Rymbai/ 

Mawphlang/Sohiong/Shillong for information and wide circulation. 

9. The Notice Board. 

 

 

Executive Engineer (PHE) 

 Electrical Division 

Jowai. 


